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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
In the Matter of: 
 
ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF CUMBERLAND  )    
VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. FOR A GENERAL   )      Case No. 2020-00264 
ADJUSTMENT OF RATES PURSUANT TO   ) 
STREAMLINED PROCEDURE PILOT PROGRAM ) 
ESTABLISHED IN CASE NO. 2018-00407   ) 
 

 
ATTORNEY GENERAL’S  WAIVER OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL   

 
Comes now the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his 

Office of Rate Intervention (“Attorney General”), and pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9), 

hereby provides notice that he waives any right to service of Commission orders via U.S. Mail; 

and certifies that: (a) the Office of the Attorney General and its agents are capable of receiving 

electronic transmissions; and (b) the electronic email addresses to which all electronic notices and 

messages related to the above-styled proceeding should be served appear in the signature line 

below.  
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Respectfully submitted, 

DANIEL J. CAMERON 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 

 

       
_________________________________ 

      ANGELA M. GOAD 
J. MICHAEL WEST 

      LAWRENCE W. COOK 
JOHN G. HORNE II 

      ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
                 1024 CAPITAL CENTER DRIVE, SUITE. 200 
      FRANKFORT, KY 40601-8204 
      PHONE: (502) 696-5421 

FAX: (502) 564-2698 
Angela.Goad@ky.gov 
Michael.West@ky.gov 
Larry.Cook@ky.gov 
John.Horne@ky.gov 
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Certificate of Service and Filing 

Pursuant to the Commission’s Orders dated March 16, 2020 and March 24, 2020 in Case 
No. 2020-00085, and in accord with all other applicable law, Counsel certifies that an electronic 
copy of the forgoing was served by e-mail to the following. Further, the Attorney General will 
submit the paper originals of the foregoing to the Commission within 30 days after the Governor 
lifts the current state of emergency.  
 
L Allyson Honaker 
Goss Samford, PLLC 
allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com 
 
 
Mark David Goss  
Goss Samford, PLLC  
mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com 
 

 
This 7th day of October, 2020.  
 

 
_________________________________________ 
Assistant Attorney General 
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